# **Form 604**

## Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change in interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Bligh Resources Limited

ACN/ARSN 130 964 162

#### 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Benjamin Jarvis

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the 27/08/14

substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on 2/12/11
The previous notice was dated 2/12/11

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Fully paid ordinary shares	4,520,000	7.86%	3,956,499	5.27%	

### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Considerati on given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
		Change in holding resulting from the issue of new securities issued by BGH, (announced by BGH on August 27 <sup>th</sup> 2014) and other on / off market transactions) refer below:			
16/8/2012	Six Degrees Investor Relations Pty Ltd	Off market sale	\$1,000.00	10,000 FPO	10,000 votes
16/8/2012	Benjamin Jarvis	Off market purchase	\$1,000.00	10,000 FPO	10,000 votes
16/8/2012	Six Degrees Media & Communications Pty Ltd	Off market sale	\$1,000.00	10,000 FPO	10,000 votes
16/8/2012	Benjamin Jarvis	Off market purchase	\$1,000.00	10,000 FPO	10,000 votes
16/8/2012	Benjamin Jarvis	Off market purchase	\$8,000.00	80,000 FPO	80,000 votes
15/1/2013	Benjamin Jarvis	On-market sale	\$1,680.05	20,000 FPO	20,000 votes
17/1/2013	Benjamin Jarvis	On-market sale	\$170.00	2,000 FPO	2,000 votes
12/2/2013	Benjamin Jarvis	On-market sale	\$5,106.27	66,702 FPO	66,702 votes
13/2/2013	Benjamin Jarvis	On-market sale	\$2,380.05	30,000 FPO	30,000 votes
14/2/2013	Benjamin Jarvis	On-market sale	\$3,053.41	37,480 FPO	37,480 votes
17/4/2013	Benjamin Jarvis	On-market sale	\$9,801.04	162,000 FPO	162,000 votes
23/4/2013	Benjamin Jarvis	On-market sale	\$2,380.05	40,000 FPO	40,000 votes
30/4/2013	Benjamin Jarvis	On-market sale	\$5,070.95	101,818 FPO	101,818 votes
28/5/2014	Benjamin Jarvis	On-market sale	\$7,687.09	183,501 FPO	183,501 votes

## 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Benjamin Jarvis	Benjamin Jarvis	Benjamin Jarvis	Shareholder.	3,956,499 fully paid ordinary shares	3,956,499 votes

# 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Benjamin Jarvis	Sole Shareholder
Six Degrees Investor Relations Pty Ltd	Ceased to be associate- Share Sale
Six Degrees Media & Communications Pty Ltd	Ceased to be associate -Share Sale

## 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Benjamin Jarvis	UNIT 29,184 FORBES STREET DARLINGHURST NSW 2010

# Signature

print name	Benjamin Jarvis	Capacity	/ Director
sign here		date	27 / 08 / 2014

# **Form 604**

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change in interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme Bligh Resources Limited

ACN/ARSN 130 964 162

#### 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd and its related parties

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 128 307 068

There was a change in the interests of the 27/08/14

substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on 9/10/12
The previous notice was dated 9/10/12

### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Fully paid ordinary shares	5,732,333	9.85%	6,258,934	8.33%

## 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Considerati on given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
		Change in holding resulting from the issue of new securities issued by BGH, (announced by BGH on August 27 <sup>th</sup> 2014) and other on / off market transactions) refer below:	H		
07/01/2013	Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	Off -Market Sale	\$37,851.65	582,333 ordinary shares	582,333 votes
25/03/2013	Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	On -Market purchase	\$176.04	2,934 ordinary shares	2,934 votes
22/10/2013	Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	On -Market purchase	\$2,250.00	50,000 ordinary shares	50,000 votes
14/03/2014	Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	Off -Market purchase	\$40,077.50	943,000 ordinary shares	943,000 votes
14/03/2014	Bianca Benussi	Off -Market purchase	\$2,400.00	24,000 ordinary shares	24,000 votes
20/03/2014	Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	On -Market purchase	\$894.95	25,000 ordinary shares	25,000 votes
21/03/2014	Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	On -Market purchase	\$1750.00	50,000 ordinary shares	50,000 votes
20/03/2014	Robert J Benussi	On -Market purchase	\$551.95	14,000 ordinary shares	14,000 votes

### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	Acting in concert for purposes of section 15(1) of Corporations Act 2001.	5,851,934 fully paid ordinary shares	5,851,934 votes
Robert J Benussi	Robert J Benussi	Robert Benussi	Acting in concert for purposes of section 15(1) of Corporations Act 2001.	255,000 fully paid ordinary shares	255,000 votes
Robert Benussi & Daniela Benussi < Benussi Super Fund>	Robert Benussi & Daniela Benussi < Benussi Super Fund>	Robert Benussi & Daniela Benussi < Benussi Super Fund>	Acting in concert for purposes of section 15(1) of Corporations Act 2001	120,000 fully paid ordinary shares	120,000 votes
Bianca M Benussi	Bianca M Benussi	Bianca M Benussi	Acting in concert for purposes of section 15(1) of Corporations Act 2001.	32,000 fully paid ordinary shares	32,000 votes

### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

## 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Intrepid Concepts Pty Ltd	PO BOX 413 CAMMERAY, NSW 2062
Robert J Benussi	PO BOX 413 CAMMERAY, NSW 2062
Robert Benussi & Daniela Benussi < Benussi Super Fund>	PO BOX 413 CAMMERAY, NSW 2062
Bianca M Benussi	PO BOX 413 CAMMERAY, NSW 2062

Signature

print name Robert Benussi Capacity Director

sign here

date 27 / 08 / 2014